4 appropriation. (2)  Following the establishment of the water education
5 foundation, in addition to any other appropriation, the Colorado water
6 conservation board is hereby authorized, from the water conservation
7 board construction fund, to annually provide one hundred fifty thousand
8 dollars ($150,000) to the foundation.
9 (3)  The moneys MONEY referred to in subsections (1) and (2)

10 SUBSECTION (1) of this section are IS hereby continuously appropriated to
11 the board for the purposes established in this section.".